SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11353/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-05-2024 in WP No. 13078/2023 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

REKHA WASUDEV GANJARE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA NO. 117388/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA NO. 118502/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA NO. 117389/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA NO. 118500/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ ANNEXURES

Date: 14-05-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Siddharth S. Chapalgaonkar, Adv.

Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, AOR

Ms. Sneha Botwe, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, AOR (Caveat doesn't lie)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

Till the next date of listing, the parties shall maintain status quo with respect to the petitioners, as it exists today.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER

(*) Caveat is filed for pvt. Respondents, which are not party in this petition.