

ITEM NO.27+43

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12690/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-05-2024 in WP No. 13079/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

AMOL DILEEP RAUT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 127884/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 127885/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12702/2024
 FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128121/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.128123/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 12769/2024 (IX)
 (IA No.128397/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.128398/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 12771/2024 (IX)
 (IA No.128415/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.128417/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 03-06-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth S. Chapalgaonkar, Adv.
 Ms. Sneha Botwe, Adv.
 Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S B Talekar, Adv.
Mr. Avnish Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Madhavi Ayyappan, Adv.
Mr. Ajinkya Sanjay Kale, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Priyanshu, Adv.
Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.
- 2 Tag with SLP (C) No. 11353 of 2024.
- 3 Till the next date of hearing, *status quo* with respect to the petitioners, existing as on date, shall be maintained.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR