## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 12939/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-05-2024 in WP No. 7650/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

ASHOK MALLINATH HALSANGI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 130481/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 130482/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 11-06-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

NON DEE MR. JUSTICE ANSAMUDDIN AMAMUELAN

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nitesh Ranjan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 11353/2024 titled "Rekha Wasudev Ganjare & Anr. vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors." and connected matters.

Till the next date of hearing, parties shall maintain *status* quo with respect to the petitioners, as it exists today.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI) AR-cum-PS (RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)