## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11353/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-05-2024 in WP No. 13078/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay 1

REKHA WASUDEV GANJARE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.117388/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.117389/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.118502/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.118500/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12690/2024 (IX)

IA No. 127884/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 127885/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 12769/2024 (IX)

(IA No.128397/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.128398/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 12702/2024 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128121/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.128123/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 12771/2024 (IX)

(IA No.128415/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.128417/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 12801/2024 (IX)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 128929/2024 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 128930/2024)

SLP(C) No. 12835/2024 (IX)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA

129330/2024 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 129331/2024)

SLP(C) No. 12823/2024 (IX) (IA No.129208/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.129209/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 12887/2024 (IX) (IA No.130174/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.130176/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 12844/2024 (IX) (IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 129452/2024 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 129453/2024)

SLP(C) No. 12849/2024 (IX) (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 129493/2024 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 129497/2024)

SLP(C) No. 12853/2024 (IX) (IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 129510/2024 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 129511/2024

SLP(C) No. 12939/2024 (IX) (IA No. 130481/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 130482/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 15-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth S. Chapalgaonkar, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Botwe, Adv.

Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Siddharth S. Chapalgaonkar, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Botwe, Adv. Mr. Nitesh Ranjan, AOR

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Mr. Siddharth S. Chapalgaonkar, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Sanjay Botwe, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Sr. Adv. Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

3

Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Shreeyash Uday Lalit, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Vats, Adv.

Mr. Angad Pahal, Adv.

Mr. Lavam Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Ishaan George, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. The affidavit filed by the respondent be placed on record.

  Along with the affidavit, it is stated decision of the Government is not there. Let the same also be on record.
- 2. Interim order to continue till the next date of listing.
- 3. List on 09.05.2025.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS (NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR