SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 11353/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-05-2024 in WP No. 13078/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

REKHA WASUDEV GANJARE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

<u>SLP(C) No. 12702/2024</u> (IX)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128121/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.128123/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.

Date: 23-05-2025

SLP(C) No. 12702/2024 was called on in the Mentioning List today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Nitesh Ranjan, AOR

Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Ishaan George, AOR(Mentioned by)

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

UPON a mention being made by counsel for respondent the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 12702/2024

1) The matter may not be deleted from the List of $15^{\rm th}$ July, 2025.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR